
24 AUGUST CUSTOMS EDITION 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/31-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

WN 7018.90.09 
DN 7209.41.00 
WN 7313. 00. 00 
WN 7326.90.09 
WN 7412.20.00 
WN 8306. 29. 00 
DN 8311. 10.00 

WN 8530.80.00) 
8530.90.00) 

AK 8531. 80. 00 
AK 9506.39.00 

DN 9506.70.00 
DN 9608.10.01 
DN 9609.10.01 

Description of Goods 

Paperweights (of glass) 
Cold rolled steel strip 
Barbed security barrier wire 
Tackless carpet gripper 
Vehicle brake fittings to DIN74324 and FMV55106 
Brass planters 
1.6mm 60B electrodes and 2.0mm 6013 electrodes for use in 
arc welding 
Automatic, computer control led, pedestrian pay, off street 
parking system 
High speed digital alarm receiver 
Golf club head forgings or castings of steel, aluminium 
or brass in the rough, whether or not back welded. (In the 
rough is the form after forging or casting with part or the 
whole of the fins or cut risers in evidence.) 
Childrens plastic relier skates without boots 
Ladies fashion pen and watch set 
Childrens stationery sets 

Ref. 
No. 

820131F 
860026A 
820127 
721240 
820017 
721788K 
860009A 

820162F 

800017E 
800016G 

8600208 
860031H 
860024E 

3353 

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1988. M. W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 
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