CUSTOMS EDITION

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1988/31-continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
N	7018.90.09	Paperweights (of glass)	820131F
ON	7209.41.00	Cold rolled steel strip	860026A
IN	7313.00.00	Barbed security barrier wire	820127
īN	7326.90.09	Tackless carpet gripper	721240
iΝ	7412.20.00	Vehicle brake fittings to DIN74324 and FMV55106	820017
N	8306.29.00	Brass planters	721788K
N	8311.10.00	1.6mm 60B electrodes and 2.0mm 6013 electrodes for use in	860009A
		arc welding	
IN	8530.80.00)	Automatic, computer controlled, pedestrian pay, off street	820162F
	8530.90.00)	parking system	
K	8531.80.00	High speed digital alarm receiver	800017E
K	9506.39.00	Golf club head forgings or castings of steel, aluminium	800016G
		or brass in the rough, whether or not back welded. (In the	
		rough is the form after forging or casting with part or the	
		whole of the fins or cut risers in evidence.)	
N	9506.70.00	Childrens plastic roller skates without boots	860020B
N	9608.10.01	Ladies fashion pen and watch set	860031H
N	9609.10.01	Childrens stationery sets	860024E

Dated at Wellington this 18th day of August 1988.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.

